

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54642302 |
| Name | Wine Duo & Nibbles |
| Contents | Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g Miopasso Primitivo Puglia 75cl Miopasso Pinot Grigio Terre Siciliane 75cl Odyssey Houmous 265g Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g West Country Legends Spicy Chilli Cheese Straws 100g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g |
| Ingredients | Roasted Mixed NUTS 94% (PEANUTS 58%0, CASHEWS (NUTS) (18%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (17%), HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (7%),sugar, Sea salt, basil,<1%, Rapeseed oil, garlic powder, black pepper, wild garlic leaves, ><1% oregano > |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat |
| Country of Origin | Uk |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX |
| Instructions for use | Snacking |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2503 / 604 |
| Fat | 48.2 |
| Of which saturated | 6.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 16.3 |
| Of which sugars | 9.9 |
| Fibre | 6.2 |
| Protein | 23.1 |
| Salt | 1.4 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Miopasso Primitivo Puglia 75cl |
| Ingredients | Contains SULPHITES |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Paolo Leo, Cantine Paololeo SRL, Via Tutturano, 21 72025 San Donaci, (BR), Italy, (BR) |
| Instructions for use | drink responsibly |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|---------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 361.6 / 86.43 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 1 |
| Of which sugars | 1 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|--|------|
| Alcoholic Strength | 14.5 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Miopasso Pinot Grigio Terre Siciliane 75cl |
| Ingredients | Contains SULPHITES |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | CANTINA FRANCESCO MININI SPA, Viale Europa, 6, 25028 Verolanuova, BS, Italy, BS |
| Instructions for use | drink responsibly |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 318.03 / 76.01 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0.44 |
| Of which sugars | 0.44 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|--|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 13 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Odysea Houmous 265g |
| Ingredients | Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (SESAME) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany. |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022 |
| Instructions for use | Ready to eat. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 821 / 197 |
| Fat | 12 |
| Of which saturated | 1.5 |
| Carbohydrate | 15.7 |
| Of which sugars | 1.5 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 4.8 |
| Salt | 1.4 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g |
| Ingredients | Whole Green Olives (51%), Whole Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Rosemary (1%), Garlic Powder (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG |
| Instructions for use | Not applicable |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1182 / 287 |
| Fat | 32 |
| Of which saturated | 4.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 0.2 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 1.7 |
| Protein | 0.6 |
| Salt | 1.9 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | West Country Legends Spicy Chilli Cheese Straws 100g |
| Ingredients | Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Butter [MILK , contains colour: beta-carotene], West Country Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (20%), Water, Chilli powder [rice flour, cayenne pepper, tomato powder, paprika, onion powder, chilli flakes, garlic puree], Salt, MUSTARD powder. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, United Kingdom, BS11 0DD |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2162 / 519 |
| Fat | 35 |
| Of which saturated | 23 |
| Carbohydrate | 37 |
| Of which sugars | 0.8 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 13 |
| Salt | 1.2 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |